

CR- 163/2023 (R- 23/2023)

WB01356

Order dt. 23.02.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Complainant is present and filed hazira.

S/R is received from concerned P.S wherein it appears that the summon has been received by Deepak Ranjan Panda being the father of the accused Ashis Kumar Panda.

Summon has been properly served upon the accused as per Cr.P.C.

Accused did not appear.

Issue W/A against the accused Ashis Kumar Panda @ Ashis Panda.

To **22.03.2024** for E/R of W/A.

Complainant is directed to put requisite at once.

Typed and printed by me,

J.M, Railway Court, Kharagpur

J.M, Railway Court, Kharagpur