

CR- 161/2023 (R- 23/2023)

WB01356

Order dt. 22.04.2024

Record is put up.

Accused **Asish Kr. Panda** is brought under arrest on the strength of W/A issued earlier by this court.

Seen the original W/A, memo of arrest and inspection memo.

Accused is taken into custody.

Bail petition is filed.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant is present.

Heard the bail petition on both sides.

Considering the nature of allegation, bail petition is allowed.

Accused may find interim bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety of like amount i.d. to J/C.

If on bail,

To 23.04.2024 for appearance.

Typed and printed by me,

J.M, Railway Court, Kharagpur

J.M, Railway Court, Kharagpur