

**CR- 161/2023 (R- 23/2023)**

WB01356

**Order dated 04.06.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant filed hazira.

Complainant also filed time petition on the ground of non-availability of necessary documents.

Accused on bail filed a petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. The time prayer of the complainant is allowed.

To **19.07.2024** for evidence.

Typed and printed by me,

J.M, Railway Court, Kharagpur

J.M, Railway Court, Kharagpur