

CR- 161/2023 (R- 23/2023)

WB01356

Order dt. 19.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant is present and filed hazira.

Accused on bail is present and filed hazira.

Complainant filed a written examination-in-chief supported by an affidavit.

Complainant namely, **Moitry Mondal Maity** has been examined as PW1 and her cross-examination is deferred per verbal prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the accused.

To **23.08.2024** for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Typed and printed by me,

Railway Magistrate, Kharagpur

Railway Magistrate, Kharagpur.