

**CR- 161/2023 (R- 23/2023)**

WB01356

**Order dt. 23.08.2024**

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW1.

Complainant is present and filed hazira.

Accused on bail is filed a petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused also filed a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Complainant raised objection.

Heard. Considered. The time prayer of the accused is allowed as last chance.

To **29.10.2024** for further cross-examination of PW1.

Typed and printed by me,

Railway Magistrate, Kharagpur

Railway Magistrate, Kharagpur.